
 

 

DULUTH SEAWAY 

PORT AUTHORITY  

DIRECTORY OF PORT 
SERVICES 

 

AGENTS/OPERATORS 

Daniel’s Shipping 
Services Inc. 

Daniel Sydow, Pres. 
219 W. 1st St., Ste. 350 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 722-7461 

Fax (218) 722-6697 

agency@danielsshipping.com 

 

Key Lakes Inc./GLF 
Ken Gerasimos,  

General Mgr. 
212 S. 37th Ave. W., Ste. 200 

Duluth, MN 55807 

(218) 723-2414 

Fax (218) 723-2455 

kgerasimos@keyship.com 

 

Guthrie-Hubner Inc. 
Charles Hilleren, Pres. 
102 S. 21st Ave. W., #2 

Duluth, MN 55806 

(218) 727-5011 

Fax (218) 727-4046 

chasmhill@aol.com 

 

Pickands Mather-Lake 
Services 
David Sauer, Logistics 
Coordinator 
3522 E. 3rd St. 

Duluth, MN 55804 

(218) 491-6183 

Fax (440) 256-1999 

dave.sauer@pmlake.com 

 

 

COMPLIANCE 
AGENCIES 

INSPECTION SERVICES 

Am. Bureau of Shipping  

James Stemwedel, 
Senior Surveyor 
16205 State Hwy 13 
Herbster, WI 54844 
(920) 264-8674 
jstemwedel@eagle.org 

 

Federal Grain 
Inspection Service 
404 Tower Avenue 

Superior, WI  54880 

(715) 392-7677 

Fax (715) 392-7741 

 

National Cargo  
Bureau Inc. 
Carsten Brueninghaus,  

Marine Surveyor 
1225 Tower Ave., Ste. 316 

Superior, WI  54880 

(218) 727-3003 

ncbdul@natcargo.org 

 

National Emergency 
Response Center 

U.S. Coast Guard 
1-800-424-8802 

Search & Rescue 

U.S. Coast Guard 
1201 Minnesota Ave. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 720-5412 

Fax (218) 720-5417 

 

U.S. Army Corps of 
Engineers 
Steve Brossart,  

Area Engineer 
600 S. Lake Ave. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218)721-5260 x35263 

(218)720-5270 

steven.j.brossart@usace. 
army.mil 
 

U.S. Coast Guard 
CDR Jarrod DeWitz, 

Commanding Officer & 
Marine Inspection 
515 W. 1st St., Room 145 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 725-3800 

Fax (218) 725-3850 

Jarrod.M.DeWitz@uscg.mil 
 

U.S. Coast Guard 
LCDR Justin Erdman, 

Cutter Alder/Aids to 
Navigation & Icebreaking 
(218) 529-3131 

Fax (218) 529-3135 

Justin.m.erdman@uscg.mil 

U.S. Customs & Border 
Protection 
Alphie Clavette, 

Port Director 
515 W. 1st St., #217 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 720-5203  

Fax (218) 720-5216 

alphie.j.clavette@cbp.dhs.gov 

 

WI Dept. of Agriculture 
Grain Regulation 
Robert Moore, Grain 
Operations Mgr. 
404 Tower Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 392-7854 

Fax (715) 392-7847 

robert.moore@wi.gov 

 

CUSTOM HOUSE 
BROKERS 

A.N. Deringer, Inc. 
833 W. Rolette  

Pembina, ND  58271 

(701) 825-6457 

Fax (701) 825-6212 
pembina@anderinger.com 

 

International Customs 
Services, Inc. 
N64W24801 Main St., Ste. 121 

Sussex, WI  53089 

(262) 820-2700 

Fax (262) 820-2727 
info@icsbroker.com 

www.icsbroker.com 

 

DIVING/SOUNDINGS 

AMI Consulting 
Engineers P.A. 
Chad Scott, President 
91 Main St. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 718-2193 

Fax (877) 761-7058 

chad.scott@amiengineers.com 

 

J.F. Brennan Co. 
Nick Patterson, Regional 
Project Manager 
802 Garfield Ave., Ste. 102 

Duluth, MN  55802 

(218) 349-5237 

npatterson@jfbrennan.com 

J. Norick & Sons 
Peter Norick, Co-owner 
2542 Flynn Rd. 

Duluth, MN 55804 

(218) 390-2128 

p.j.norick@hotmail.com 

 

Krech Ojard & 
Associates, P.A., 
Engineers & 
Architects 
(See “Marine Engineering 
Svc.”) 
 

Sea Service LLC 
(See “Ship Supply Svc.”) 

 

Veit & Company Inc. 
Andrew Wood, Proj. Mgr. 
(612) 221-6302 

Andy.wood@veitusa.com 
Adam Vandenhouten,  
Project Mgr. 
avandenhouten@veitusa.com 

(920) 843-4459 
 

1100 W. Gary St. 

Duluth, MN  55808 

 

Wren Works 
5753 S. Forest Rd. 

Poplar, WI 54864 

(218) 590-1347 

 

DOCK OPERATORS 

Azcon Metals 
Lynn Bergstedt, Gen. 
Mgr.  
630 Helberg Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 722-7703 

(218) 722-4001 (dock) 

Fax (218) 727-7160 

lbergstedt@azconmetals.com 

 

BNSF Railway- Dock 
No. 5 Taconite Facility 
Robert “Lee” Maske,  
Taconite Facility 
Manager 
3701 E. Itasca St. (taconite) 

2304 N. 28th St. (rail) 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 394-1380 

Fax (715) 394-1359 

robert.maske@bnsf.com 

C. Reiss Terminal 
Christian Zuidmulder, VP 
50th Ave. W. & Lesure 

P.O. Box 16718 

Duluth, MN 55816 

(218) 628-2371 

Fax (218) 628-2372 

christian.z@thecreiss.com 

 

CHS 
(See “Grain Elevators”) 

 

CRH US (Ash Grove) 
Jason Roy, Plant Mgr. 
1100 Port Terminal Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 726-1371 

Fax (218) 726-0067 

Jason.roy@ashgrove.com 

 

Graymont Wisconsin  

Phil Marquis, Plant Mgr. 
Hill Ave. & Winter St.  

Superior, WI 54880 
(715) 392-5146  

Fax (715) 392-5148 

pmarquis@graymont.com 

 

CN Duluth Dock 
Darren Jacobsen, 
Port Manager 
212 S. 37th Ave W. 

Duluth, MN 55807 

(218) 628-4690 

Fax (218) 628-4680 

darren.jacobsen@cn.ca  

 

Compass Minerals-Duluth 
Jason Reeves, Plant Mgr.  
1120 W. Railroad St. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 740-5149 

Fax (218) 722-2667 

Shipping Office/Plant (218) 740-5132 

Reevesj@compassminerals.com  

 

Duluth Storage 
(See “Grain Elevators”) 

 

Gavilon Grain LLC 
(See “Grain Elevators”)  
 

General Mills 

(See “Grain Elevators”)  

Wisconsin Central 
Ltd./Hallett Dock 5 
Chuck Wicklund, Port Mgr. 
303 South 37th Ave. W. 

Duluth, MN 55807 

(218) 628-2281 

Fax (218) 628-2284 

charles.wicklund@cn.ca 

 

Hallett Dock 6, Duluth 
Jeff Heller 
710 S. 59th Ave. W. 

Duluth, MN 55807 

(218) 391-1776 

jeff.heller@northshoretrack.com 

 

Hallett Dock 8 Superior 
Eric Nitti, Midwest Sales 
Representative 
3200 Winter St. 

Superior, WI  54880 

(715) 395-0189 Dock 

(612) 916-7053 

enitti@hallettdock8.com 

 

Hansen-Mueller 
(See “Grain Elevators”)  

 

LaFarge North America  
Michael Pappas,  
Terminal Manager 
3 Hill Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 392-6284 

Fax (715) 392-4760 
michael.pappas@lafargeholcim.com 

 

Lake Superior  

Warehousing Co., Inc. 

Clure Public Marine 
Terminal 
Jonathan Lamb, President 
1310 Port Terminal Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55816-0390 

(218) 727-6646 

Fax (218) 727-6649 

jonathan.lamb@duluthcargo.com 

www.lswci.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Midwest Energy Resources 
Company 

Jeff Papineau, President 
P.O. Box 787 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 392-9807 

Fax (715) 392-9137 

jpapineau@dteenergy.com 

www.midwestenergy.com 

 

Northland Constructors  
Greg Fredlend, President 
4843 Rice Lake Rd. 

Duluth, MN 55803-1295 

(218) 722-8170 

Fax (218) 722-4560 
gregfredlend@northlandconstructors.com 

 

FOREIGN FREIGHT 
FORWARDERS 

CH Robinson 
14701 Charlson Rd. 

Eden Prairie, MN 55347-5076 

(952) 683-2800 

solutions@chrobinson.com 
www.chrobinson.com/en-us 

Lakeshead Forwarding 
(c/o Guthrie-Hubner Inc., See 
“Agents/Operators”)  

 

Valley Worldwide 
Logistics Solutions 

Wayne Larson 
1222 Port Terminal Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 481-7972 

Fax (218) 481-7974 

wayne@valleyexp.com 

www.valleyexp.com 

 

FOREIGN TRADE 

ZONE #51 
Contact Duluth Seaway Port 

Authority 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FUELING/ 

LUBRICATION 
SERVICES 

Como Lube &  
Supplies Inc. 

Zane Swanson, 
President 
1108 Port Terminal Dr. 

P.O. Box 16987 

Duluth, MN 55816-0987 

(218) 722-2920 

Fax (218) 726-0779 

zane@comolube.com 

 

Liquid Transport Inc. 

Jerome Hammitt, 

Terminal Manager 
101 Hwy. 61 E. 

Esko, MN 55733 

(218) 879-3228 

Fax (218) 879-2570 

jhammitt@liquidtransport.com 

 

Husky Energy 

Tony Wanta, General 
Manager of Northern 
Residual Business 
2600 Stinson Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 398-7161  

Fax (715) 398-8246 

tony.wanta@huskyenergy.com 

 

Superior Refining Co., 
LLC Duluth Marine 
Terminal 

Rodney Graham, Lead 
Operator  
1400 Port Terminal Dr. 

P.O. Box 16171 

Duluth, MN 55816 

(218) 727-8430 

Fax (218) 727-8598 
rodney.graham@cenovus.com 

 

Superior Fuel 
Tony Sega, VP of Oper. 
5102 S. Cant Road 
Duluth, MN 55804 
(218) 336-2556 
Cell (218) 348-5851 
tony@superiorfuelcompany.com 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jstemwedel@eagle.org
mailto:steven.j.brossart@usace.army.mil
mailto:steven.j.brossart@usace.army.mil
mailto:chad.scott@amiengineers
mailto:lbergstedt@azconmetals.com


 

 

FUMIGATION 

Gene’s Pest Control 

Gene Winkels, Owner 
P.O. Box 16894 

Duluth, MN  55816 

(715) 392-8003 

Fax (715) 392-7612 

 

Guardian Pest Control 
Inc. Jason Wick, Owner 
701 E. 4th St. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 722-2686 

Fax (218) 722-2286 

 

Plunkett’s Pest Control 
Services 
808 E. 2nd St. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 723-8464 

Fax (218) 723-8465 

 

USFGIS, LLC 

Thomas Behn, VP 
303 22nd Ave. E. 

Superior, WI  54880 

 (715) 393-9808 

thomas.behn@usfgis.com 

www.usfgis.com 

 

GENERAL  
INFORMATION 

Boatwatchers’ 
Hotline 
(218) 722-6489 

Boatnerd.com 

Duluthharborcam.com 

Harborlookout.com 

Marinetraffic.com 
 

GRAIN ELEVATORS 

CHS   
Daniel Vandenhouten, 
Facilities Manager 
41 Dock St. 

P.O. Box 518 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 392-4734 

Fax (715) 394-6926 

Daniel.vandenhouten@chsinc.com 

 

 

 

 

Gavilon Grain LLC 

Connors Point 
Terminal 
Jeff Blaskowski, 
Manager 
400 N. Main St.  

P.O. Box 13655 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 392-9853 

Fax (715) 392-9874 

jeff.blaskowski@gavilon.com 
 

General Mills  

Elevator A 
Andy Waldbillig,  

Facility Manager 
200 Garfield Ave. 

Duluth, MN  55802-2627 

(218) 722-7759 

Fax (218) 727-7956 

andrew.waldbillig@ 

genmills.com 

Superior Elevators S&X 

St. Louis Bay 

Superior, WI  54880 

(715) 392-4462 

 

Hansen-Mueller  
Paul Johnson 
21 21st Ave. E. 

Superior, WI  54880 

(715) 398-3541 

Fax (715) 398-6480 

paul@hansenmueller.com 

 

Duluth Storage 
Jim Lehto, Facility 
Manager 
250 Garfield Ave. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 727-7219 

Fax (218) 727-8718 

jlehto@riverlandag.com 

 

HARBOR EXCURSIONS 

Vista Fleet 
Colleen Smith, 

General Manager 
323 Harbor Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 529-8703 

csmith@vistafleet.com 
 

 

LAKE SUPERIOR 
VISITOR CENTERS 

Great Lakes Aquarium 
Jay Walker, 

Executive Director 
353 Harbor Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 740-3474 

Fax (218) 740-2020 

www.glaquarium.org 

 

Lake Superior Maritime 
Visitor Center 
Sara Summers-Luedtke 
600 Canal Park Drive 
Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 788-6430 

Fax (218) 720-5270 

Sara.L.Summers-Luedtke@ 

Usace.army.mil 

www.lsmma.com 

 

LINEHANDLERS 

Daniel’s Shipping 
Services Inc. 

(See “Agents/Operators”)  
 

MARINE AND CARGO 
SURVEYORS 

National Cargo Bureau, 
Inc. 
(See “Compliance 
Agencies/Insp. Svcs.”)  

 

Sea Service LLC  
(See “Ship Supply Svcs.”) 

 

MARINE ENGINEERING 
SERVICES 

AMI Consulting 
Engineers P.A. 
(See "Diving/Soundings")  

 

American Engineering 
Testing, Inc. 
Jonathan Gabriel, Mgr. 
4431 W. Michigan St. 

Duluth, MN 55807 

(218) 216-9910 

jgabriel@TeamAET.com 

 

 

 

Barr Engineering Co. 
Lynette Carney, Sr. 
Geologist 
325 S. Lake Ave., #500  

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 529-7141 

Fax (218) 727-6450 

lcarney@barr.com 

www.barr.com 

 

Engineering Partners 
Company, LLC 

Gary Hage, PE 

Brian McVean, PE 
539 Garfield Ave. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 727-1239 
Fax (218) 727-1248 

ghage@epcduluth.com 

 

Krech Ojard & Assoc., 
P.A., Engineers & 
Architects 
Nels Ojard, President/CEO 
227 W. 1st St., Ste. 500 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 727-3282 

Fax (218) 727-1216 

nels.ojard@krechojard.com 

www.krechojard.com 

 

LHB Engineers & 
Architects 
Brad Scott, PE 
21 W. Superior St., #500 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 727-8446 

Fax (218) 727-8456 

Brad.scott@LHBCorp.com 

www.lbhcorp.com 

 

SEH 
Matt Bolf, PE Project Mgr. 
Business Development 
418 W. Superior St., #200 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 279-3000 

mbolf@sehinc.com 

www.sehinc.com 

 

 

 

 

TKDA Engineering 
Architecture Firm 
Jeff Goetzman, Sr. 
Registered Engineer 
11 E. Superior St., #340 

Duluth, MN 55804 

(218) 727-8796 

Fax (218) 727-0126 

jeff.goetzman@tkda.com 

 

MARINE MUSEUM 
(See “Lake Superior Visitor 

Centers”) 

 

MARINE TESTING 

LABS 

Twin Ports Testing Inc. 
Tracy Jacobs, Sr. 
Project Manager 
1301 N. 3rd St. 
Superior, WI 54880 
(715) 392-7114 
Fax (715) 392-7163 
tjacobs@twinportstesting.com 

 

PILOTAGE 
Western Great Lakes 
Pilots Association 
Jon Olney, President 
P.O. Box 248 
Superior, WI  54880 
(715) 392-5204 
Fax (715) 392-1666 
Capt.Olney@wglpa.com 

 
PORT 

AUTHORITIES 
Duluth Seaway Port 
Authority 
Deb DeLuca, Exec. Dir. 
802 Garfield Ave. 
Duluth, MN 5582-2640 
(218) 727-8525 
Fax (218) 727-6888 
admin@duluthport.com 
www.duluthport.com 
 

City of Superior 
Jason Serck, Planning & 
Port Director 
1316 N. 14th St., Ste. 210 
Superior, WI 54880 
(715) 395-7335 
Fax (715) 395-7292 
serckj@ci.superior.wi.us 

 

RAILROADS & MOTOR 
CARRIERS 

For individual railroads and 
motor carrier services, contact a 
vessel agent, freight forwarder 
or Duluth Seaway Port Authority. 

 

SEAFARERS’ SERVICE 

Twin Ports Ministry to 
Seafarers, Inc. 
Pastor Doug Paulson, 
Executive Director 
2024 W. 3rd St. 

Duluth, MN  55806 

(218) 727-5897 

seafarersduluth@yahoo.com 

 

SHIP CHANDLERS 

Allouez Marine Supply 
Inc., and Duluth-
Superior Ship 
Chandlery 

Bill Benson, Owner 
bbenson@allouezmarine.com 

Doug Nelson 
dnelson@allouezmarine.com 

3815 E. Itasca St. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 398-3581 

Fax (715) 398-3521 

 

SHIP EQUIPMENT 
MANUFACTURERS 

BendTec, Inc. 
Jeff Schliep 
366 Garfield Avenue 

Duluth, MN  55802 

(218) 722-0205 

Fax (218) 722-6598 

JeffSchliep@bendtec.com 

 

Lidgerwood-Mundy 
Corp. 
Sean Tenerelli,  

Repair Department 
Manager 
302 Grand Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(218) 591-3292 
stenerelli@lidgerwood.com 
www.lidgerwood.com 

 
 
 

SHIP SUPPLY 

SERVICE 

Daniel’s Shipping 
Services Inc. 
(See “Agents/Operators”) 

 

Sea Service LLC 
Capt. Edward 
Montgomery, President 

Jeanne Montgomery,  

VP/Controller 
1014 John Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 392-6287 

Fax (715) 392-9675 

Sea.service@hotmail.com 

 

SHIPYARD 

Fraser Shipyards 
Derek Tanula,  

Yard Superintendent 
1 Clough Ave. 

Superior, WI 54880 

(715) 394-7787 

Fax (715) 394-2807 

dtanula@frasershipyards.com 

 

STEVEDORES 

Ceres Terminals, Inc. 
Benjamin Herstad,  

General Manager 
606 Garfield Ave. #202 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 722-5858 

Fax (218) 722-5716 

bherstad@ceresglobal.com 

 

Lake Superior 
Warehousing Co., Inc. 
(See “Dock Operators”)  

 

TUG SERVICE 

The Great Lakes  
Towing Co. 
Gregg Thauvette, 

VP, Operations 
4500 Division Ave. 

Cleveland, OH 44113 

(216) 621-4854 x133 

gat@thegreatlakesgroup.com 
 

 

The Great Lakes  
Towing Co. 
Dave Willoughby  
1125 Port Terminal Dr. 

Duluth, MN 55802 

(218) 727-2266 

dwillob16@yahoo.com 

 

Heritage Marine 
Mike Ojard, Owner 
P.O. Box 21 

Knife River, MN 55609 

(218) 590-0682 
heritagemarine@frontiernet.net  

 

TWIC CARD 
IdentoGO 
1419 Tower Ave. 

Superior, WI  54880-1568 

(855) 347-8371 

Universalenroll.dhs.gov 

M-F 8:00 am – 12:00 pm 

 

WASTE DISPOSAL 
Como Lube &  
Supplies Inc. 
(See “Fueling/ 
Lubrication Services”)  

 

OSI Environmental Inc. 
Patrick Tracey,  

General Manager 
300 Fayal Rd. 

Eveleth, MN 55734 

(218) 744-3064 

Fax (218) 744-4832 

osie@mchsi.com 

 

2-8-2023 
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